
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039305-2025 

Award

test 2

Atamis Dev

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039305
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-00c894-integration (view related notices)
Published 28 July 2025, 9:32am

Scope 

Description

dsfdsfsdfdsfdsfsfdf

 

Contract 2. test

Supplier

XYZ supplier test

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039305-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039305-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-00c894-integration


Page 2 to 8

Contract value

£12,000,000 excluding VAT

£15,000,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

28 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

28 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

10 October 2025 to 14 November 2025

1 month, 5 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

03000000 - Agricultural, farming, fishing, forestry and related products

Contract locations

UKM - Scotland



Page 3 to 8

Contract 3. contract test C

Supplier

DAC Test IW

Contract value

£16,000,000 excluding VAT

£18,000,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

28 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

28 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

12 December 2025 to 10 July 2026

6 months, 30 days

Main procurement category

Goods



Page 4 to 8

CPV classifications

03000000 - Agricultural, farming, fishing, forestry and related products

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Information about tenders 

300 tenders received

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

1 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

2 suppliers awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 5 to 8

Unsuccessful suppliers

Jaggaer Supplier Test 4

PPOn Test

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Suppliers 

DAC Test IW

Companies House: nnnmn

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTNZ-2729-PNGR

1 Test Street

Neath

SA10 6FG

United Kingdom

Email: ian.whale+1@digitalaccessibilitycentre.org

Website: http://www.website.com/

mailto:ian.whale+1@digitalaccessibilitycentre.org
http://www.website.com/


Page 6 to 8

Region: UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Contract 3. contract test C

Jaggaer Supplier Test 4

Guernsey Registry: 123321

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZCW-5218-ZQBW

Jaggaer Supplier Test 4 Address

Jaggaer Supplier Test 4 Town

LD23PQ

United Kingdom

Region: UKL24 - Powys

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

PPOn Test

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXML-8252-CVPQ

Wallex street

Sunderland

SR6 0DA



Page 7 to 8

United Kingdom

Region: UKC23 - Sunderland

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

XYZ supplier test

Charity Commission (England and Wales): FT456

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBQY-1931-YBBN

23

Dagenham

RM108HA

United Kingdom

Email: Narmada.Sethuraman@goaco.com

Region: UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2. test

mailto:Narmada.Sethuraman@goaco.com


Page 8 to 8

Contracting authority 

Atamis Dev

Companies House: 1234569874

Charity Commission (England and Wales): PMWX-3576-DGQX

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMWX-3676-DGQX

South Gate House

Cardiff

CF10 1EW

United Kingdom

Email: joe.beech@atamis.co.uk

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:joe.beech@atamis.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 2. test
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 3. contract test C
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Unsuccessful suppliers

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	DAC Test IW
	Jaggaer Supplier Test 4
	PPOn Test
	XYZ supplier test

	Contracting authority
	Atamis Dev


		2025-08-07T17:10:44+0100
	TCPDF




